2017-2018 NADO Executive Committee

President

Doug Elliott, Executive Director
East Central lowa COG

700 16th St NE Ste 301

Cedar Rapids, IA 52402

First Vice President

Scott Koons, Executive Director
North Central Florida RPC

2009 NW 67th PI

Gainesville, FL 32653

Second Vice President

Kevin Byrd, Executive Director
New River Valley Regional Commission
6580 Valley Center Dr Ste 124

Radford, VA 24141

Treasurer

Misty Casto, Executive Director
Buckeye Hills Regional Council

1400 Pike St

Marietta, OH 45750

Secretary

Chris Fetzer, Executive Director
Northern Arizona Council of Governments
119 E Aspen Ave

Flagstaff, AZ 86001

Immediate Past President

Lynne Keller Forbes, Executive Director
South Eastern COG

500 N Western Ave Ste 100

Sioux Falls, SD 57104

Executive Director

Joe C. McKinney, Executive Director
NADO

400 N Capitol St NW Ste 388

Washington, DC 20001

Phone: (319) 365-9941
Email: doug.elliott@ecicog.org

Phone: (352) 955-2200
Email: koons@ncfrpc.org

Phone: (540) 639-9313
Email: kbyrd@nrvrc.org

Phone: (740) 376-1034
Email: mcasto@buckeyehills.org

Phone: (928) 774-1895
Email: Chris.Fetzer@nacog.org

Phone: (605) 367-5390
Email: lynne@secog.org

Phone: (202) 624-5947
Email: jmckinney@nado.org
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Central Region

CO, IA, KS, MO, MT, NE, ND, SD, UT, WY

Chad Eggen, Executive Director
Boonslick RPC
PO Box 429
Warrenton, MO 63383-0429
Phone: (636) 456-3473
Email: ceggen@boonslick.org

Karl ElImshaeuser, Executive Director
West Central Nebraska Development District
PO Box 599
Ogallala, NE 69153-0599

Phone: (308) 284-6077

Email: karl@west-central-nebraska.com

Thomas Higginbotham, Executive Director

Northeast Nebraska EDD

111 S 1st St

Norfolk, NE 68701-5325
Phone: (402) 379-1150
Email: thomash@nenedd.org

Randall Hrabe, Executive Director
Northwest Kansas PDC
PO Box 248
Hill City, KS 67642-0248
Phone: (785) 421-2151
Email: nwkpdc@ruraltel.net

Richard Hunsaker, Executive Director
Region X1l COG
1009 E. Anthony St.
PO Box 768
Carroll, IA 51401-3842
Phone: (712) 792-9914
Email: rhunsaker@region12cog.org

Laura Lewis Marchino, Executive Director
Region 9 EDD of SW Colorado, Inc.
295 Girard St Ste A
Durango, CO 81303-6828
Phone: (970) 247-9621
Email: laura@scan.org

Stan Summers, Box Elder County Commissioner
Bear River Association of Governments
170 N Main St
Logan, UT 84321-4567
Phone: (435) 230-5648
Email: ssummers@boxeldercounty.org
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Eastern Region

CT, DE, DC, MA, MD, ME, NH, NJ, NY, PA, PR, RI, VT, VA, VI, WV

Eric Bridges, Executive Director
North Central PA Commission
49 Ridgmont Dr
Ridgway, PA 15853-9700
Phone: (814) 773-3162
Email: ebridges@ncentral.com

Robert Clark, Executive Director
Northern Maine Development Commission
PO Box 779
Caribou, ME 04736-0779

Phone: (207) 493-8736

Email: rclark@nmdc.org

Catherine Dimitruk, Executive Director
Northwest RPC
75 Fairfield St
Saint Albans, VT 05478-2051
Phone: (802) 524-5958
Email: cdimitruk@nrpcvt.com

Jill A. Foys, Executive Director
Northwest Commission
395 Seneca St
Qil City, PA 16301-1311
Phone: (814) 677-4800 ext. 116
Email: jillf@northwestpa.org

Carol Jackson, Executive Director
Mid-Ohio Valley Regional Council
531 Market St
PO Box 247
Parkersburg, WV 26101-5143
Phone: (304) 422-4993
Email: carol.jackson@movrc.org

Tom Kennedy, Executive Director
Southern Windsor County RPC
PO Box 320
Ascutney, VT 05030-0320
Phone: (802) 674-9201
Email: tkennedy@swcrpc.org

Randall Rapp, Mayor of Vienna, WV
Mid-Ohio Valley Regional Council
PO Box 247
Parkersburg, WV 26102-0247
Phone: (304) 295-6081
Email: randy.rapp@vienna-wv.com

Martha Shickle, Executive Director
Richmond Regional PDC
9211 Forest Hill Ave Ste 200
Richmond, VA 23235-6877
Phone: (804) 323-2033
Email: mshickle@richmondregional.org

Wayne Strickland, Executive Director

Roanoke Valley-Alleghany Regional Commission

313 Luck Ave SW

PO Box 2569

Roanoke, VA 24016-5013
Phone: (540) 343-4417
Email: wstrickland@rvarc.org
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Denise Bulat, Executive Director
Bi-State Regional Commission
PO Box 3368
Rock Island, IL  61204-3368
Phone: (309) 793-6300
Email: dbulat@bistateonline.org

Dawn Hegland, Executive Director
Upper Minnesota Valley RDC
323 W Schlieman Ave
Appleton, MN 56208-1213
Phone: (320) 289-1981
Email: dawn.hegland@umvrdc.org

Sheldon Johnson, Executive Director
Northwest RPC
1400 S River St
Spooner, WI  54801-8692
Phone: (715) 635-2197
Email: sjohnson@nwrpc.com

Midwestern Region
IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI

Joe A. Matthews, Mayor, City of Marietta
Buckeye Hills-Hocking Valley RDD
1400 Pike St
Marietta, OH 45750-5196
Phone: (740) 374-9436
Email: mayorjoe@suddenlink.net

Matt McCauley, Director of Strategic
Initiatives
Networks Northwest
PO Box 506
Traverse City, Ml 49685-0506
Phone: (231) 929-5000
Email: mccauley@nwm.cog.mi.us

Jill Saegesser, Executive Director
River Hills EDD & RPC
300 Spring St Ste 2A
Jeffersonville, IN 47130-3498
Phone: (812) 288-4624
Email: jsaegesser@riverhills.cc
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Southeastern Region
AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN

Joe Barker, Executive Director
Southwest Tennessee Development District
102 E College St
Jackson, TN 38301-6202

Phone: (731) 668-6400

Email: jwbarker@swtdd.org

Suzanne Burnette, Executive Director
Lee-Russell COG
2207 Gateway Dr
Opelika, AL 36801-6834
Phone: (334) 749-5264
Email: sburnette@lrcog.com

Lisa Cooper, Executive Director
Northern Kentucky ADD
22 Spiral Dr
Florence, KY 41042-1300
Phone: (859) 283-1885
Email: lisa.cooper@nkadd.org

Matthew Dolge, Executive Director
Piedmont Triad Regional Council
1398 Carrollton Crossing Dr
Kernersville, NC 27284-3896

Phone: (336) 761-2111

Email: mdolge@ptrc.org

James Dove, Executive Director
Northeast Georgia Regional Commission
305 Research Dr
Athens, GA 30605-2725

Phone: (706) 369-5650

Email: jdove@negrc.org

Patricia Hartung, Executive Director
Upper Savannah COG
430 Helix Rd
Greenwood, SC 29646-2324
Phone: (864) 941-8050
Email: pchartung@uppersavannah.com

Justin Hembree, Executive Director
Land of Sky Regional Council
339 New Leicester Hwy Ste 140
Asheville, NC 28806-2088

Phone: (828) 251-6622

Email: justin@landofsky.org

Wendell Lawrence, Executive Director
Lincoln Trail ADD
PO Box 604
613 College Street Road
Elizabethtown, KY 42702-0604
Phone: (270) 769-2393
Email: wendell@ltadd.org

Ron Mitchum, Executive Director
Berkeley-Charleston-Dorchester COG
1362 McMillan Ave Ste 100
North Charleston, SC 29405-2049
Phone: (843) 529-0400
Email: ronm@bcdcog.com

Calvin Newsom, Supervisor, District 5
Southern Mississippi PDD
36 Charlies Ln
Columbia, MS 39429-9202
Phone: (601) 441.2350
Email: calvinnewsom63@gmail.com

Stephen Russell, Executive Director
North Central PDD
28 Industrial Park Blvd
Winona, MS 38967-8709
Phone: (662) 283-5875
Email: srussell@ncpdd.org

Patricia Steed, Executive Director
Central Florida Regional Planning Council
555 E Church St
PO Box 2089
Bartow, FL 33830-3931

Phone: (863) 534-7130

Email: psteed@cfrpc.org
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Southwestern Region

AR, LA, NM, OK, TX

Tim Armer, Executive Director
North Central New Mexico EDD
3900 Paseo Del Sol
Santa Fe, NM 87507-4072

Phone: (505) 395-2668

Email: tima@ncnmedd.com

Kevin Belanger, CEO
South Central Planning & Development Commission
5058 W Main St
Houma, LA 70360-4900
Phone: (985) 851-2900
Email: kevin@scpdc.org

Chris Brown, Executive Director
Ark-Tex COG
4808 Elizabeth St
Texarkana, TX 75503-2910
Phone: (903) 832-8636
Email: chrown@atcog.org

Mike Brown, Mayor of the City of Weatherford
South Western Oklahoma Development Authority
City of Weatherford, OK
522 W Rainey Ave
Weatherford, OK 73096-4704
Phone: (580) 774-7749
Email: mayorbrown@cityofweatherford.com

Debora Glasgow, Executive Director
South Western Oklahoma Development Authority
PO Box 569
Burns Flat, OK 73624-0569
Phone: (580) 562-4882
Email: debora@swoda.org

Rodney Larsen, Executive Director
Central Arkansas PDD
PO Box 300
Lonoke, AR 72086-0300
Phone: (501) 676-2721
Email: rodney.larsen@capdd.org

Dwayne Pratt, Executive Director
West Central Arkansas PDD
PO Box 6409
Hot Springs, AR 71902-6409
Phone: (501) 525-7577
Email: dpratt@wcapdd.org

Tom Wilkinson, Executive Director
Brazos Valley COG
PO Box 4128
Bryan, TX 77805-4128
Phone: (979) 595-2800
Email: twilkinson@bvcog.org
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Western Region
AK, AZ, CA, HI, ID, NV, OR, WA

Lisa Dawson, Executive Director Robert Nash, Executive Officer
Northeast Oregon EDD Superior California Economic Development
101 NE 1st St Ste 100 350 Hartnell Ave. Ste A
Enterprise, OR 97828-1184 Redding, CA 96002-0165

Phone: (541) 426-3598 Phone: (530) 225-2760

Email: lisadawson@neoedd.org Email: bnash@scedd.org

Christine Frei, Executive Director
Clearwater Economic Development Association
1626 6th Ave N
Lewiston, ID 83501-1539

Phone: (208) 746-0015

Email: cfrei@clearwater-eda.org

Associate Members

All states
Kevin Adam, Legislative Liaison Linda Salmonson, Economic Development Manager
Arizona Rural Transportation Advocacy Council East River Electric Power Cooperative
1820 W Washington St 211 S Harth Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85007-3208 Madison, SD  57042-2905
Phone: (602) 258-3719 Phone: (605) 256-8015
Email: kadam@rtac.net Email: Isalmonson@eastriver.coop

Jack Couch, Liaison

Kentucky Council of ADDs

501 Capitol Ave

Louisville, KY 40601-2838
Phone: (502) 266-6084
Email: Jack.Couch@ky.gov
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Terry Bobrowski, Executive Director
East Tennessee Development District
PO Box 249
Alcoa, TN 37701-0249
Phone: (865) 273-6003
Email: tbobrowski@etdd.org

Joe Brannan, Executive Director
Golden Crescent RPC
1908 N Laurent St Ste 600
Victoria, TX 77901-5499
Phone: (361) 578-1587
Email: jbrannan@gcrpc.org

John Bruner, ADD Board Member
Cumberland Valley ADD
PO Box 1740
London, KY 40743-1740
Phone: (606) 864-7391
Email: jbrunerii@windstream.net

Russell Cowley, Executive Director
Six County AOG
PO Box 820
Richfield, UT 84701-0820
Phone: (435) 893-0712
Email: rcowley@sixcounty.com

Peter G. Gregory, Executive Director
Two Rivers-Ottauguechee Regional Commission
128 King Farm Rd
Woodstock, VT 05091-1092

Phone: (802) 457-3188

Email: pgregory@trorc.org

Past Presidents

All states

Vernon R. Kelley, Executive Director
Three Rivers PDD
PO Box 690
Pontotoc, MS 38863-0690
Phone: (662) 489-2415
Email: vrk@trpdd.com

Jeff Kiely, Executive Director
Northwest New Mexico COG
106 W Aztec Ave
Gallup, NM  87301-6202
Phone: (505) 722-4327
Email: jkiely@nwnmcog.org

Leanne Mazer, Executive Director
Tri-County Council for Western MD
1 Technology Dr Ste 1000
Frostburg, MD 21532-2376
Phone: (301) 689-1300
Email: leanne@tccwmd.org

Nick Salazar, State Representative
North Central New Mexico EDD
3900 Paseo Del Sol
Santa Fe, NM 87507-4072
Phone: (505) 827-7313
Email: nlsalazar@lanl.gov

Tim Ware, Executive Director
George Washington Regional Commission
406 Princess Anne St
Fredericksburg, VA 22401-6043

Phone: (540) 373-2890

Email: ware@gwregion.org





